THE CITY OF EDMONTON

BYLAW 15934

VEHICLE FOR HIRE BYLAW AMENDMENT No. 10

Edmonton City Council enacts:

1 Bylaw 14700, the Vehicle for Hire Bylaw, is amended by this bylaw.
2 Schedule B is repealed and replaced with the attached Schedule B.3

This bylaw comes into force on January 1, 2012.

Read a first time
Read a second time
Read a third time

SIGNED AND PASSED

THE CITY OF EDMONTON

MAYOR

CITY CLERK



Schedule B

(e)

SCHEDULE B — VEHICLE FOR HIRE FEES

1. Taxis and Accessible Taxis:
(a) Taxi Vehicle Licence Issue or Renewal
(b) Taxi Vehicle Licence Late Renewal
(each month or portion thereof)
(©) Taxi Vehicle Licence Transfer
(d) Taxi Vehicle Licence Lottery Entry
(e) Accessible Taxi Administration
) Accessible Taxi Vehicle Licence Issue or Renewal
(2) Accessible Taxi Vehicle Licence Late Renewal
(each month or portion thereof)
(h) Accessible Taxi Vehicle Licence Transfer
(1) Taxi Driver’s Licence Issue or Renewal
() Taxi Broker Licence Issue or Renewal
(k) Independent Driver Owner Fee
2. Limousines
(a) Limousine Vehicle Licence Issue or Renewal
(b) Limousine Driver’s Licence Issue or Renewal
(©) Limousine Service Licence Issue or Renewal
3. Shuttles
(a) Shuttle Vehicle Licence Issue or Renewal
(b) Shuttle Driver’s Licence Issue or Renewal
(©) Shuttle Service Licence Issue or Renewal
4. Administration
(a) Vehicle Licence Replacement
(b) Driver’s Licence Replacement
(©) Licence Reinstatement
(d) General Administration

Non-Resident Licence

$354.00
$ 54.00

$910.00
$214.00
$ 25.00
$354.00
$ 54.00

$910.00
$ 48.00
$214.00
$214.00

$354.00
$ 48.00
$214.00

$354.00
$ 48.00
$214.00

$112.00
$ 33.00
$ 33.00
$ 33.00
$670.00
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