THE CITY OF EDMONTON

BYLAW 15934

VEHICLE FOR HIRE BYLAW AMENDMENT No. 10

CITY CLERK

Edmon	nton City Council enacts:			
2	Bylaw 14700, the Vehicle for Hire Bylaw, is amended by this bylaw. Schedule B is repealed and replaced with the attached Schedule B.3 bylaw comes into force on January 1, 2012.			
Read a	a first time			
Read a second time				
Read a	a third time			
SIGNE	ED AND PASSED			
	THE	E CITY OF EDMONTON		
	\overline{MA}	YOR		

Schedule B Page 2 of 3

SCHEDULE B – VEHICLE FOR HIRE FEES

1. Taxis and Accessible Taxis:

	(a) Taxi Vehicle Licence Issue or Renewal		\$354.00	
(b)		Taxi Vehicle Licence Late Renewal	\$ 54.00	
		(each month or portion thereof)		
	(c)	Taxi Vehicle Licence Transfer	\$910.00	
	(d)	Taxi Vehicle Licence Lottery Entry	\$214.00	
	(e)	Accessible Taxi Administration	\$ 25.00	
	(f)	Accessible Taxi Vehicle Licence Issue or Renewal	\$354.00	
	(g)	Accessible Taxi Vehicle Licence Late Renewal	\$ 54.00	
		(each month or portion thereof)		
	(h)	Accessible Taxi Vehicle Licence Transfer	\$910.00	
	(i)	Taxi Driver's Licence Issue or Renewal	\$ 48.00	
	(j)	Taxi Broker Licence Issue or Renewal	\$214.00	
	(k)	Independent Driver Owner Fee	\$214.00	
2.	Limousines			
	(a)	Limousine Vehicle Licence Issue or Renewal	\$354.00	
	(b)	Limousine Driver's Licence Issue or Renewal	\$ 48.00	
	(c)	Limousine Service Licence Issue or Renewal	\$214.00	
3.	Shuttles			
			#254 00	
	(a)	Shuttle Vehicle Licence Issue or Renewal	\$354.00	
	(b)	Shuttle Driver's Licence Issue or Renewal	\$ 48.00	
	(c)	Shuttle Service Licence Issue or Renewal	\$214.00	
4.	Administration			
	(a)	Vehicle Licence Replacement	\$112.00	
	(b)	Driver's Licence Replacement	\$ 33.00	
	(c)	Licence Reinstatement	\$ 33.00	
	(d)	General Administration	\$ 33.00	
	(e)	Non-Resident Licence	\$670.00	
	\ /		•	